

INSURANCE CERTIFICATE		
	Client No	Agent No
Professional Indemnity	6024805	8005550

We, the Insurers, Vero Liability Insurance Limited confirm that Professional Indemnity insurance has been effected on the following basis:

<b>POLICY NUMBER</b>	HO-LPI-6109045		
<b>THE INSURED</b>	DCN Drilling Ltd		
<b>BUSINESS DESCRIPTION</b>	Labelling of core samples collected, advice in respect of geotechnical drilling and location of services in respect of work not being performed by insured		
<b>POLICY PERIOD</b>	From	23 November 2017	at 4.00pm
	To	23 November 2018	at 4.00pm
<b>LIMIT OF INDEMNITY</b>	\$ 5,000,000	any one Valid Claim and in all during the Period of Insurance including Costs & Expenses	
<b>EXCESS</b>	\$ 5,000	each and every Valid Claim including Costs & Expenses	
<b>RETROACTIVE DATE</b>	20 February 2007		
<b>POLICY WORDING</b>	VL POL PI CIVIL-0908		

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited



Authorised Officer

MJO



23 November 2017

<b>INSURANCE CERTIFICATE</b>		
	<b>Client No</b>	<b>Agent No</b>
<b>LegalEdge</b>	6024805	8005550

We, the Insurers, Vero Liability Insurance Limited confirm that Public & Products Liability insurance has been effected on the following basis:

<b>POLICY NUMBER</b>	HO-LGE-6109046		
<b>THE INSURED</b>	DCN Drilling Ltd		
<b>BUSINESS DESCRIPTION</b>	Drilling contractors specialising geotechnical drilling		
<b>POLICY PERIOD</b>	From	23 November 2017	at 4.00pm
	To	23 November 2018	at 4.00pm
<b>LIMIT OF INDEMNITY</b>	\$ 10,000,000	per Occurrence (Products aggregate)	
<b>EXCESS</b>	\$ 5,000	each Occurrence	
<b>POLICY WORDING</b>	VL POL LEGALEDGE-082017		

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited



Authorised Officer

MJO



23 November 2017

INSURANCE CERTIFICATE		
	Client No	Agent No
Directors & Officers Liability	6024805	8005550

We, the Insurers, Vero Liability Insurance Limited confirm that Directors & Officers Liability insurance has been effected on the following basis:

<b>POLICY NUMBER</b>	HO-LDO-6109047		
<b>THE INSURED</b>	DCN Drilling Ltd		
<b>BUSINESS DESCRIPTION</b>	Drilling contractors specialising geotechnical drilling		
<b>POLICY PERIOD</b>	From	23 November 2017	at 4.00pm
	To	23 November 2018	at 4.00pm
<b>LIMIT OF INDEMNITY</b>	\$ 1,000,000	any one Loss / in the aggregate during the Period of Insurance including costs and expenses	
<b>OFFICERS EXCESS</b>	\$Nil	each and every Loss including costs and expenses in respect of Insuring Clause (a)	
<b>COMPANY RE EXCESS</b>	\$ 2,500	each and every Loss including costs and expenses in respect of Insuring Clause (b)	
<b>RETROACTIVE DATE</b>	23 November 2010		
<b>POLICY WORDING</b>	VL POL D&O-0207		

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited



Authorised Officer

MJO



23 November 2017

<b>INSURANCE CERTIFICATE</b>		
	<b>Client No</b>	<b>Agent No</b>
<b>Defence Costs</b>	6024805	8005550

We, the Insurers, Vero Liability Insurance Limited confirm that Defence Costs insurance has been effected on the following basis:

<b>POLICY NUMBER</b>	HO-LDC-6109048		
<b>THE INSURED</b>	DCN Drilling Ltd		
<b>BUSINESS DESCRIPTION</b>	Labelling of core samples collected, advice in respect of geotechnical drilling and location of services in respect of work not being performed by insured		
<b>POLICY PERIOD</b>	From	23 November 2017	at 4.00pm
	To	23 November 2018	at 4.00pm
<b>LIMIT OF INDEMNITY</b>	\$ 1,000,000	any one claim & in the aggregate over all Underlying Policies during the Period of Insurance	
<b>RETROACTIVE DATE</b>	Unlimited		
<b>POLICY WORDING</b>	VL POL DEFENCE COSTS-102014		

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited



Authorised Officer

MJO



23 November 2017